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	Description	 High Current and Performance White LED Driver 
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Note:
As the above application circuits are unable to show the full drive capabilities and series/parallel drive combi-
nations of this device the following supplemental information is provided.
For the general full voltage range situation:
1. Vin Variable Voltage of 2.6V~5.5V
2. LED forward voltage of 3.5V max.
Maximum LED Drive Capability
Series
Parallel
Total
339
428
52
10
616
717
818
919
10110
It is also important to note that for an input voltage supply which can be maintained at 5.0V or higher, the device
possesses even higher drive capabilities which can drive a higher number of parallel connected LEDs. The fol-
lowing table depicts the maximum LED numbers possible for this higher input voltage range.
1. Vin Variable Voltage of 5.0V~5.5V
2. LED forward voltage of 3.5V max.
Maximum LED Drive Capability
Series
Parallel
Total
39
27
48
32
54
20
64
24
73
21
82
16
92
18
10220
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	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Holtek Semiconductor In...	
HT7938A
	


2Mb / 13P	   Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7938A
	


2Mb / 13P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7938A
	


1Mb / 12P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver
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	Similar Description - HT7938_16



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Holtek Semiconductor In...	
HT7938A
	


2Mb / 13P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7938A
	


1Mb / 12P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7939
	


2Mb / 12P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7939
	


320Kb / 13P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7939
	


714Kb / 13P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7939A
	


3Mb / 12P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7938
	


469Kb / 11P	   High Current and Performance White LED Driver

	

Lowpower Semiconductor ...	
LP3359
	


411Kb / 9P	   High performance, Current Source For Parallel White-LED Driver

	

Holtek Semiconductor In...	
HT7938A
	


2Mb / 13P	   Performance White LED Driver

	
HT7939A
	


3Mb / 13P	   Performance White LED Driver
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